

Digitalist Group Plc

Inside information

27 June 2022 at 16:00

Digitalist Group structures its financing

Digitalist Group Plc ("Digitalist Group") has agreed with Turret Oy Ab on a short-term loan amounting to EUR 1,200,000. The loan was granted on market terms, and it will fall due on 31 October 2022.

Turret Oy Ab is the largest shareholder of Digitalist Group.

Digitalist Group Plc

Board of Directors

For further information, please contact:

Digitalist Group Plc

CEO Magnus Leijonborg, Tel. +358 40 865 4252, magnus.leijonborg@digitalistgroup.com

Chairman of the Board Esa Matikainen, Tel. +358 40 506 0080, esa.matikainen@kolumbus.fi

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd Main media https://digitalist.global